



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 987 of 2025

Arbaz

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Irshad Ahmad
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Adil Jamal, G.A., Madan Singh,
Shabeh Jamal

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. The mention could not be taken up, due to broken Bench from 2:00 p.m.
2. The previous order shows that the case was listed today at 2:00 p.m.
3. Hence, list on 01.04.2026 at 2:00 p.m.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

March 17, 2026
Shivangi